
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-16-016127 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  15-NOV-16

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

AMP MCP 2.8 HSG Series 
 

 
Description of Changes 

The material will be changed from PA66-GF13 to PBT GF15 HS, which shows identical or very similar properties with respect to glass fiber content, density, strength, etc. 
Other attachments: 

change notice 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Manufacturing / Process Requirements.  Lower tool and machine wear, increase capacity and tool runtime (reduced maintenance outages) 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

06-AUG-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

19-NOV-2017 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
6-968974-1 NO 
6-968975-1 NO 
7-968970-1 NO 
7-968971-1 NO 
7-968974-1 NO 
7-968975-1 NO 
8-968970-1 NO 
8-968971-1 NO 
8-968972-1 NO 
8-968973-1 NO 
8-968974-1 NO 
8-968975-1 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number  Related Part Number  Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1355073 6-968975-1, 6-968974-1 D6 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

6-968975-1 NO 
8-968973-1 NO 
8-968974-1 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

6-968975-1 NO 
8-968973-1 NO 
8-968974-1 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1355073 6-968975-1 D6 

 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

6-968974-1 
7-968970-1 

NO 
NO 

      
7-968971-1 NO 
7-968974-1 NO 
7-968975-1 NO 
8-968970-1 NO 
8-968971-1 NO 
8-968972-1 NO 
8-968975-1 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1355073 6-968974-1 D6 

 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

6-968974-1 NO 
7-968970-1 NO 
7-968971-1 NO 
7-968974-1 NO 
7-968975-1 NO 
8-968970-1 NO 
8-968971-1 NO 
8-968972-1 NO 
8-968975-1 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1355073 6-968974-1 D6 


