

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-16-016127 PCN Date: 15-NOV-16

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
AMP MCP 2.8 HSG Series	

Description of Changes

The material will be changed from PA66-GF13 to PBT GF15 HS, which shows identical or very similar properties with respect to glass fiber content, density, strength, etc. Other attachments:

change notice

Reason for Changes:						
Manufacturing / Process Requirements. Lower tool and machine wear, increase capacity and tool runtime (reduced maintenance outages)						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
	06-AUG-2017					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	19-NOV-2017					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Fait Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
6-968974-1	NO						
6-968975-1	NO						
7-968970-1	NO						
7-968971-1	NO						
7-968974-1	NO						
7-968975-1	NO						
8-968970-1	NO						
8-968971-1	NO						
8-968972-1	NO						
8-968973-1	NO						
8-968974-1	NO						
8-968975-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1355073</u>	6-968975-1, 6-968974-1		D6	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
6-968975-1	NO						
8-968973-1	NO						
8-968974-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
6-968975-1	NO						
8-968973-1	NO						
8-968974-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1355073	6-968975-1		D6	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
6-968974-1	NO						
7-968970-1	NO						
7-968971-1	NO						
7-968974-1	NO						
7-968975-1	NO						
8-968970-1	NO						
8-968971-1	NO						
8-968972-1	NO						
8-968975-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number (Current Revision	New Revision
1355073	6-968974-1		D6	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
6-968974-1	NO						
7-968970-1	NO						
7-968971-1	NO						
7-968974-1	NO						
7-968975- 1	NO						
8-968970-1	NO						
8-968971-1	NO						
8-968972-1	NO	·					
<u>8-968975-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number (Current Revision	New Revision
1355073	6-968974-1		D6	